
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

BEFORE THE COMMISSION 
__________________________________________  
       ) 
In the Matter of      )  Docket No.  50-608-CP  
       )    
SHINE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. )   
       ) 
(Medical Radioisotope Production Facility)  )  November 24, 2015  
__________________________________________) 
 

LIST OF ANTICIPATED WITNESSES 
FOR SHINE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.  

FOR THE HEARING ON UNCONTESTED ISSUES 
 

 SHINE Medical Technologies, Inc. hereby submits its list of anticipated witnesses for the 

December 15, 2015 hearing on uncontested issues. 

 
Joseph M. Aldieri 
Senior Consultant – Fire Protection 
Sargent & Lundy LLC 
55 E. Monroe St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Phone: (312) 269-7057 
E-mail: joseph.m.aldieri@sargentlundy.com 

Jeffrey M. Bartelme 
Licensing Engineer 
SHINE Medical Technologies, Inc.  
2555 Industrial Drive 
Monona, WI  53713 
Phone: (608) 210-1735 
E-mail: Jeff.Bartelme@shinemed.com 

James Costedio 
Licensing Manager 
SHINE Medical Technologies, Inc.  
2555 Industrial Drive 
Monona, WI  53713 
Phone: (608) 210-1730 
E-mail: Jim.Costedio@shinemed.com 

William Hennessy 
Engineering Manager 
SHINE Medical Technologies, Inc.  
2555 Industrial Drive 
Monona, WI  53713 
Phone: (608) 210-1734 
E-mail: Bill.Hennessy@shinemed.com 

Alan Hull, PhD 
Principal – Global Seismic Hazard Practice 
Leader 
Golder Associates Inc. 
18300 NE Union Hill Road, Suite 200 
Redmond, Washington 98052 
Phone: (425) 883-0777 
E-mail: ahull@golder.com 

Catherine Kolb 
Engineering Supervisor 
SHINE Medical Technologies, Inc.  
2555 Industrial Drive 
Monona, WI  53713 
Phone: (608) 210-1054 
E-mail: Catherine.Kolb@shinemed.com 



 2

Timothy P. Krause 
Contractor – Environmental Science 
Sargent & Lundy LLC 
55 E. Monroe St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Phone: (773) 283-8428 
E-mail: Krause2000@hotmail.com 

Thomas Krzewinski 
Principal and Senior Geotechnical Engineer 
Golder Associates Inc. 
2121 Abbott Road, Suite 100 
Anchorage, Alaska, 99507  
Phone: (907) 344-6001 
E-mail: tkrzewinski@golder.com 

C. Michael Launi 
Senior Manager – Nuclear Technologies 
Sargent & Lundy LLC 
55 E. Monroe St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Phone: (312) 269-6113 
E-mail: cm.launi@sargentlundy.com 

James W. McIntyre 
Senior Manager – Quality Assurance 
Sargent & Lundy LLC 
55 E. Monroe St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Phone: (312) 269-3530 
E-mail: james.w.mcintyre@sargentlundy.com 

John B. McLean 
Senior Manager – Structural 
Sargent & Lundy LLC 
55 E. Monroe St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Phone: (312) 269-8601 
E-mail: john.b.mclean@sargentlundy.com 

William D. Newmyer 
Senior Consulting Engineer 
Atkins NS 
5600 Seventy-Seven Center Drive, Suite 340 
Charlotte, NC 28217 
Phone: (704) 731-2301 
E-mail: wnewmyer@gmail.com 

Greg Piefer, PhD 
Chief Executive Officer 
SHINE Medical Technologies, Inc.  
2555 Industrial Drive 
Monona, WI  53713 
Phone: (608) 210-1061 
E-mail: greg.piefer@shinemed.com 

Katrina M. Pitas 
Vice President of Business Development 
SHINE Medical Technologies, Inc.  
2555 Industrial Drive 
Monona, WI  53713 
Phone: (608) 210-1060  
E-mail: katrina.pitas@shinemed.com  

Erwin T. Prater, PhD 
Certified Consulting Meteorologist 
Sargent & Lundy LLC 
55 E. Monroe St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Phone: (312) 269-8601 
E-mail: erwin.t.prater@sargentlundy.com 

Louis Restrepo, PhD 
V.P. Business and Staff Development 
Atkins NS 
5600 Seventy-Seven Center Drive, Suite 340, 
Charlotte, NC 28217 
Phone: (704) 731-2301 
E-mail: louis.restrepo@atkinsglobalns.com 

Eric N. Van Abel 
Engineering Supervisor 
SHINE Medical Technologies, Inc.  
2555 Industrial Drive 
Monona, WI  53713 
Phone: (608) 210-1064 
E-mail: eric.vanabel@shinemed.com 

George F. Vandegrift, PhD 
Distinguished Fellow 
Nuclear Engineering Division 
Argonne National Laboratory 
Building 205 
9700 S. Cass Avenue 
Argonne, IL 60439-4837 
Phone: (630) 252-4513 
E-mail: vandegrift@anl.gov 
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Tamela B. Wheeler 
Consulting Engineer 
Atkins NS 
5600 Seventy-Seven Center Drive, Suite 340, 
Charlotte, NC 28217 
Phone: (704) 731-2301 
Email: Tammy.Wheeler@atkinsglobalns.com 

Ernest Wright 
Project Associate - Radwaste 
Sargent & Lundy LLC 
55 E. Monroe St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Phone: (312) 269-7162 
E-mail: ernest.l.wright@sargentlundy.com 

Steven L. Zander 
Senior Manager – Instrumentation & Control 
Sargent & Lundy LLC 
55 E. Monroe St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Phone: (312) 269-2541 
E-mail: steven.l.zander@sargentlundy.com 

 

 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

Executed in Accord with 10 C.F.R. § 2.304(d) 

Stephen J. Burdick 
Paul M. Bessette 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Phone:  202-739-5059 
Fax:  202-739-3001 
E-mail:  sburdick@morganlewis.com 

 
Counsel for SHINE Medical Technologies, Inc.  
 

Dated in Washington, D.C. 
this 24th day of November 2015 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this date a copy of the “List of Anticipated Witnesses for SHINE 

Medical Technologies, Inc. for the Hearing on Uncontested Issues” was submitted through the 

NRC’s E-filing system.  

Signed (electronically) by Stephen J. Burdick 
Stephen J. Burdick 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Phone:  202-739-5059 
Fax:  202-739-3001 
E-mail:  sburdick@morganlewis.com 

 
Counsel for SHINE Medical Technologies, Inc.  

 


